
CA 6 April Analysis

2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

423

13382

24942

27371

15110

445

13409

26046

26691

16322

456

14154

26137

30069

14204

634

17141

26936

28321

19824

1047

27875

31628

39445

26159

GAT Constitutional Area 6  Leader: NARENDRA BHANDARI

July 2017 to April 2018 (10 months) Results

CA 6

April (Only Results)

Apr-15 Apr-16 Apr-17 Apr-18

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

33

965

3563

1770

3132

38

1088

1702

1596

1556

32

889

1588

1716

1140

54

1634

3653

2478

3199

CA 6

Statement for 4th Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2014-2015

4th Qtr

2015-2016

4th Qtr

2016-2017

4th Qtr

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

131

3621

8410

21796

-8201

170

4878

6951

20672

-7055

159

4450

21837

19236

8832

CA 6

MD ANALYSIS



2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

322

India

Kingdom Of Bhutan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

46

1319

2262

2893

1036

46

1547

2623

2846

1618

58

1688

2750

3038

1761

79

2147

2564

4137

953

158

3943

3043

3489

4015

315

Rep Of Bangladesh

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

30

1232

1299

1699

1156

29

943

1103

1461

953

36

886

1170

1424

899

53

1225

1521

1477

1609

102

2592

1350

1655

3029

325

Nepal

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

76

2019

1705

1397

2448

54

1385

1711

1406

1813

119

3413

3217

1745

5060

173

4358

2960

1971

5451

0

0

0

0

0

Total

Swadesh Ranjan Saha

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

152
4570
5266
5989
4640

129
3875
5437
5713
4384

213
5987
7137
6207
7720

305
7730
7045
7585
8013

260
6535
4393
5144
7044

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6



April (Only) Results

Apr-15 Apr-16 Apr-17 Apr-18

322

India

Kingdom Of Bhutan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

49

367

108

337

5

131

161

107

218

5

147

198

234

126

5

140

371

187

346

315

Rep Of Bangladesh

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

4

109

152

47

261

6

130

146

45

241

0

11

125

100

175

6

130

208

64

294

325

Nepal

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2

50

192

116

133

11

266

208

62

422

6

170

110

112

173

0

0

0

0

0

Total

Swadesh Ranjan Saha

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

7
208
711
271
731

22
527
515
214
881

11
328
433
446
474

11
270
579
251
640

MD GMT Area CA 6



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2014-2015

4th Qtr

2015-2016

4th Qtr

2016-2017

4th Qtr

322

India

Kingdom Of Bhutan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

19

548

1119

1745

162

20

530

933

2103

-443

21

570

2511

2079

1194

315

Rep Of Bangladesh

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

11

275

415

941

-152

35

888

1111

1092

963

33

725

541

1817

-221

325

Nepal

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

16

393

361

1032

-255

41

1030

529

952

647

28

745

1501

1354

993

Total

Swadesh Ranjan Saha

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

46
1216
1895
3718
-245

96
2448
2573
4147
1167

82
2040
4553
5250
1966

MD GMT Area CA 6



2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

321

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

38

1562

2551

5456

-93

62

2051

3456

4751

1819

49

1715

2540

4445

865

61

1804

3407

4403

1665

0

0

0

0

0

305

Pakistan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

27

744

774

715

997

37

855

905

750

1094

13

392

558

2186

-1058

9

251

1007

798

584

90

2037

1209

751

2646

325

Nepal

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

142

3632

2801

3295

3373

Total

Khagendra Sitaula

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

65
2306
3325
6171
904

99
2906
4361
5501
2913

62
2107
3098
6631
-193

70
2055
4414
5201
2249

232
5669
4010
4046
6019

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6



April (Only) Results

Apr-15 Apr-16 Apr-17 Apr-18

321

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

6

174

675

348

614

3

114

216

192

265

5

152

145

530

-137

0

0

0

0

0

305

Pakistan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

3

66

65

36

98

0

17

34

106

-40

0

4

157

31

144

3

88

51

92

52

325

Nepal

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

6

167

209

257

133

Total

Khagendra Sitaula

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

9
240
740
384
712

3
131
250
298
225

5
156
302
561
7

9
255
260
349
185

MD GMT Area CA 6



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2014-2015

4th Qtr

2015-2016

4th Qtr

2016-2017

4th Qtr

321

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

13

352

1255

3931

-1995

12

387

850

2970

-1428

12

455

2690

2366

1104

305

Pakistan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

6

146

186

493

-118

3

343

191

1225

-540

4

106

538

674

3

Total

Khagendra Sitaula

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

19
498
1441
4424
-2113

15
730
1041
4195
-1968

16
561
3228
3040
1107

MD GMT Area CA 6



2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

324A

B
India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

67

2314

5536

5710

2869

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

316

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

47

1433

4497

2916

3383

38

1068

3046

3093

1268

26

837

2719

3749

23

33

968

2029

1372

1871

42

966

959

2336

-177

324

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

90

2831

7474

4895

5980

76

2754

7935

7215

4390

72

2293

6618

7136

2786

0

0

0

0

0

320

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

37

971

2056

1578

1675

60

1404

1000

2144

450

Total

Venkata S Raju Dantuluri

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

114
3747
10033
8626
6252

128
3899
10520
7988
7248

102
3591
10654
10964
4413

142
4232
10703
10086
6332

102
2370
1959
4480
273

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6



April (Only) Results

Apr-15 Apr-16 Apr-17 Apr-18

316

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

7

175

338

225

298

2

45

121

186

-2

3

69

179

28

238

6

151

137

259

36

324

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

5

188

996

480

758

7

280

306

477

215

7

207

185

393

33

0

0

0

0

0

320

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

51

129

83

109

0

5

90

114

-10

Total

Venkata S Raju Dantuluri

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

12
363
1334
705
1056

9
325
427
663
213

12
327
493
504
380

6
156
227
373
26

MD GMT Area CA 6



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2014-2015

4th Qtr

2015-2016

4th Qtr

2016-2017

4th Qtr

316

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

27

692

843

2754

-1125

18

453

597

3188

-1940

7

199

2139

944

1500

324

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

28

845

2229

5953

-2444

19

619

1100

5025

-2690

25

829

4508

5549

124

320

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

8

253

1862

889

1284

Total

Venkata S Raju Dantuluri

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

55
1537
3072
8707
-3569

37
1072
1697
8213
-4630

40
1281
8509
7382
2908

MD GMT Area CA 6



2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

323

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

92

2759

6318

6585

3314

89

2729

5728

7489

1777

79

2469

5248

6267

2264

117

3124

4774

5449

3230

0

0

0

0

0

3231

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

44

1528

2340

1531

2459

3232

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

39

1197

1113

1956

495

3234

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

44

1070

1267

1708

921

Total

Jayesh Thakkar

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

92
2759
6318
6585
3314

89
2729
5728
7489
1777

79
2469
5248
6267
2264

117
3124
4774
5449
3230

127
3795
4720
5195
3875

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6



April (Only) Results

Apr-15 Apr-16 Apr-17 Apr-18

323

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

5

154

778

410

633

4

105

510

421

237

4

78

360

205

279

0

0

0

0

0

3231

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

6

427

86

361

3232

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5

190

190

97

309

3234

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5

128

115

140

104

Total

Jayesh Thakkar

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

5
154
778
410
633

4
105
510
421
237

4
78
360
205
279

10
324
732
323
774

MD GMT Area CA 6



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2014-2015

4th Qtr

2015-2016

4th Qtr

2016-2017

4th Qtr

323

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

11

370

2002

4947

-2274

22

628

1640

4117

-1624

21

568

5547

3564

2851

Total

Jayesh Thakkar

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

11
370
2002
4947
-2274

22
628
1640
4117
-1624

21
568
5547
3564
2851

MD GMT Area CA 6



2017-2018

306

Maldives

Rep Of Sri Lanka

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

44

1146

1484

1784

1163

317

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

29

762

1448

1802

645

Total

Vasudev Valawalkar

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

73
1908
2932
3586
1808

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6



2017-2018

318

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

45

1350

1691

2177

1196

324

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

113

3066

8038

7839

4807

Total

N S Sankar

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

158
4416
9729
10016
6003

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6



2017-2018

321

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

59

1669

2411

4107

643

3233

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

36

1513

1474

2871

494

Total

Anil Tulsyan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

95
3182
3885
6978
1137

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6




